ADOPTION SUPPLEMENT

MISSOURI WHOLESALE SERVICES TARIFF

Lingo Telecom, LLC d/b/a Lingo hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all tariffs heretofore filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by Matrix Telecom, LLC d/b/a Matrix Business Technologies in its Tariff No. 4 prior to March 2, 2022.

By this notice Matrix Telecom, LLC d/b/a Matrix Business Technologies hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes it own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all tariffs heretofore filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by Matrix Telecom, Inc. d/b/a Matrix Business Technologies in its Tariff No. 4 prior to May 20, 2016.

(N) | | (N)

Issued: January 31, 2022

Issued by:

General Counsel 9330 LBJ Freeway, Suite 944 Dallas, Texas 75243 Effective: March 2, 2022

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission CN-2022-0210; YC-2022-0221

ADOPTION SUPPLEMENT

MISSOURI WHOLESALE SERVICES TARIFF

By this notice Matrix Telecom, LLC d/b/a Matrix Business Technologies hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all tariffs heretofore filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by Matrix Telecom, Inc. d/b/a Matrix Business Technologies in its Tariff No. 4 prior to May 20, 2016.

Issued: April 19, 2016

Issued by:

CANCELLED March 2, 2022 Missouri Public Service Commission CN-2022-0210; YC-2022-0221 Robert Beaty, Chief Financial Officer Matrix Telecom, LLC 433 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 500 Irving, TX 75039 Effective: May 20, 2016

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission TN-2016-0295, YC-2016-0336

WHOLESALE SERVICES

ADOPTION NOTICE

BY

Matrix Telecom, Inc. d/b/a Matrix Business Technologies 7171 Forest Lane, Suite 700 Dallas, Texas 75230 Phone: 800-406-0705 Fax: 800-406-0703 Web: www.matrixbt.com

By this notice Matrix adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments which Trinsic Communications, Inc. has heretofore filed with the Missouri Public Service Commission in its Tariff No. 4.

Issued: May 22, 2007 By:

CANCELLED

May 20, 2016

Missouri Public

Service Commission TN-2016-0295, YC-2016-0336 Effective: June 21, 2007 June 4, 2007

Scott Klopack, Vice President of Regulatory Affairs and General Counsel Matrix Telecom, Inc. d/b/a Matrix Business Technologies 7171 Forest Lane, Suite 700 Dallas, TX 75230



TO-2007-0392

MO PSC Tariff No. 4

Matrix Telecom, Inc. d/b/a Matrix Business Technologies

First Revised Title Page Replaces Original Title Page

WHOLESALE SERVICES

MATRIX TELECOM, INC. D/B/A MATRIX BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES

REGULATIONS AND INTRASTATE CHARGES APPLYING TO COMPETITIVE WHOLESALE SERVICES BETWEEN CERTIFICATED CARRIERS AND THE COMPANY IN THE STATE OF MISSOURI

Issued: May 22, 2007 By:

Scott Klopack, Vice President of Regulatory Affairs and General Counsel Matrix Telecom, Inc. d/b/a Matrix Business Technologies 7171 Forest Lane, Suite 700 Dallas, TX 75230

CANCELLED May 20, 2016 Missouri Public Service Commission TN-2016-0295, YC-2016-0336 Effective: June 21, 2007 June 4, 2007 sel



TO-2007-0392

Trinsic Communications, Inc. 601 South Harbour Island Boulevard, Suite 220 Tampa, Florida 33602 P.S.C. MO No. 4 Original Sheet 1

WHOLESALE SERVICES

This tariff, P.S.C. MO No. 4, filed by Trinsic Communications, Inc., formerly known as Trinsic Communications, Inc., cancels and replaces, in its entirety, the current tariff on file with the Commission, P.S.C. MO No. 4, issued by Z-Tel Communications, Inc.

TRINSIC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

REGULATIONS AND INTRASTATE CHARGES APPLYING TO COMPETITIVE WHOLESALE SERVICES BETWEEN CERTIFICATED CARRIERS AND THE COMPANY IN THE STATE OF MISSOURI

Issued: January 19, 2005

Effective: February 18, 2005

Ron Walters Regional Vice President 601 South Harbour Island Boulevard, Suite 220 Tampa, Florida 33602

Cancelled June 4, 2007 Missouri Public Service Commission

Missouri Public Service Commission